{1
i

City of Tempe

Bid Tabulation

Bid Date 10/23/18
Bid Time 9:00am

Renovation and Infrastructure Improvements - Escalante and McClinteck Swimming Pools
Project No. 6307951A

Base Bid

ltem No. ltem Name
1 Mabilization
2 Safety and Security
3 Demelition and Haul-off
4 Layout! Form/ Excavation
5 Feneing
6 Splash Pad Equipment for Operations
7 Vertical and Flush Mounted Spray Play Features
) Spiash Pad Deck and Drains
9 Plunge Pool Intericr Work
10 New Enclosed Slide to Plunge Pool
1 Siide Tower Tread, Riser and Landing Upgrades

Quantity

Unit

LS

L8

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

Eng. Est.

Unit Cost
Total Cost

$228,191.00
$228,191.00

$14,000.00
$14,000.00

$55,000.00
$55,000.00

$15,000.00
$15,000.00

$3,100.00
$3,100.00

$223,000.00
$223,000.00

$110,006.00
$110,000.00
$8G,000.00
$60,000.00

$45,000.00
$45,000.00

$93,00C.00
$95,000.00

$45,000.00
$45,600.00

NOILONYLSNOD
NIYANNOW MO

$6.290.12
$6.290.12

$2,767.65
$2,767.65

$16,039.82
$16,039.82

$28,557.16
$28,557.16

$1,083.16
$1,083.16

$165,681.86
$165,681.86

$166,814.08
$166,814.08

187,408.55
$187,408.55

$23,273.46
$23,273.46

$125,675.41
$125,675.41

$223,220.13
$223,220.13

F19VI NNS

$1.000.00
$1,000.00

$2,000.00
$2,000.00

$74,60C.00
$74,000.00

$31,00C.00
$31,000.00

$2,000.00
$2,000.00

$166,000.00
$166,000.00

$172,000.00
$172,060.00

$60,600.00
$50,000.00

$37,000.00
$37,000.00

$141,000.00
141,000.00

$229,000.00
$229,000.00




12

13

14

15

17

18

19

20

2

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

New Deck Concrete

New Deck Coating

Concrete Seat Wall Feature

Tensile Shade Struciure Complete System

Paint

New Trench Drains

Pump Stariers and Cannections

Circuit breakers and Devices

Inverter

Light Fixtures

Pool Bonging

Electrical Service

Utility Service Aliowance

Cordult and Wiring

Piumbing

Mahbilization

Safety and Security

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

AL

LS

LS

LS

LS

$23,000.00
$23,000.00

$38,000.00
$38,000.00

$7,000.0¢
$7,000.00

$60,000.00
$60,000.00

$6,000.00
$6,000.00

$16,000.00
$16,000.00

$10,000.00
$10,000.00

$12,000.00
$12,000.00

$8,000.00
$8,000.00

$21,000.00
$21,000.00

$4.500.00
$4,500.00

$25,000.00
$25,000.00

$10,000.00
$10,000.00

$15,000.00
$15,000.00

$22,000.00
$22,000.00

$130,489.00
$130,490.00

$15,000.00
$15,000.00

$52,853.39
$52,853.39

$18,271.21
$46,271.21

$107.065.45
$107,065.45

$61,674.66
$61,674.66

$16,935.53
$16,935.53

$356,503.97
$35,503.97

$18,870.37
$18,870.37

$6,290.12
$6.280.12

§5,032.10
$5,032.10

§15,096.32
$15,096.30

$7,548.15
$7,548.15

$6,356.80
$6,356.80

$10,000.00
$10,000.00

$20,128.40
$20,128.40

$30,917.22
$30,8417.22

$6.290.12
$6,230.12

$2,767.65
$2,767.65

$160,000.00
$160,000.00

$48,000.00
$48,000.00

$80,000.00
$80,00C.00

$65,000.00
$65,000.00

$14,000.00
$14,000.00

$18,000.00
$18,000.00

$20,000.00
$20,000.00

$4,000.00
$4,000.00

$9,000.00
$9,000.00

$16,000.00
$16,000.00

$5,000.00
$5,000.00

$6,000.00
$6,000.00

$10,000.00
$10,000.00

$12,000.00
$12,000.00

$21,000.00
$21,000.0C

$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$2,000.00
$2,000.00




29

30

#

2

33

3

35

36

7

38

39

40

41

42

Nemolition and Haul-off

Layout! Formf Excavation

Shade Structure

Tension Fabric and Accessories

Fencing

Peol Tile

Pool Sump Repair and Testing

New Deck Concrete

New Deck Coating

New Trench Drains

Light Fixtures

Inverter

Conduit and Wiring

Paint

1 LS
1 LS
1 LS
1 LS
i Ls
1 LS
1 LS
1 LS
1 LS
1 LS
1 s
1 LS
1 LS
1 LS
Tofaf Base Bid:

$50,000.00
$50,000.00

$25,000.00
$25,0C0.00

$76,000.00
$76,000.00

$16,600.00
$16,000.00

$21,000.00
$21,000.00

$7,000.00
$7,000.00

$35,000.00
$35,000.00

$69,000.00
$69,000.00

$133,000.00
$133,000.00

$44,000.00
$44,000.00

$29,000.00
$29,000.00

$8,000.00
$8,000.00

$18,000.00
$18,000.00

12,000.00
$12,000.00

$1,889,290.00

$26,670.12
$26,670.12

$1,383.83
$1,383.83

$56,045.00
$56,045.00

$25,160.49
$25,160.49

$28,489.23
$28,489.23

$8,302.96
$8,302.96

$54,220.87
$54,220.87

$162,604.73
$162,604.73

$170,082.38
§170,082.38

$51.878.42
$51,878.42

$45,288.89
$45,288.89

$5,032.10
$5,032.10

$15,096.31
$15,066.31

$17,567.69
$17,567.69

$2,064,235.86

$96,000.00
$96,000.00

$14,000.00
$14,000.00

$85,000.00
$85,000.00

$34,000.00
$34,600.00

$21,600.00
$21,000.00

$9,000.00
$9,000.00

$56,000.00
$56,000.00

$168,000.00
$168,000.00

$175,000.00
$175,000.00

$47,000.00
$47,000.00

$58,000.00
$58,000.00

$9,000.00
$6,000.00

$16,000.60
$16,000.00

$13,000.00
$13,000.00

$2,207,000.00




