

City of Tempe

Bid Tabulation

Bid Date 10/23/18
Bid Time 9:00 am

Renovation and Infrastructure Improvements - Escalante and McClintock Swimming Pools Project No. 6307951A

Base Bid

Item No.	Item Name	Quantity	Unit	Eng. Est.	LOW MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION	SUN EAGLE	
				Unit Cost Total Cost	ION		
				Total Cost			
1	Mobilization	4	LS	\$228,191.00	\$6,290.12	\$1,000.00	
				\$228,191.00	\$6,290.12	\$1,000.00	
2	Safety and Security	1	LS	\$14,000.00	\$2,767.65	\$2,000.00	
	•			\$14,000.00	\$2,767.65	\$2,000.00	
3	Demolition and Haul-off	1	LS	\$55,000.00	\$16,039.82	\$74,000.00	
				\$55,000.00	\$16,039.82	\$74,000.00	
4	Layout/ Form/ Excavation	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$28,557.16	\$31,00C.00	
	•			\$15,000.00	\$28,557.16	\$31,000.00	
5	Fencing	1	LS	\$3,100.00	\$1,083.16	\$2,000.00	
	-			\$3,100.00	\$1,083.16	\$2,000.00	
6	Spiash Pad Equipment for Operations	1	LS	\$223,000.00	\$165,681.86	\$166,000.00	
				\$223,000.00	\$165,681.86	\$166,000.00	
7	Vertical and Flush Mounted Spray Play Features	1	L\$	\$110,000.00	\$166,814.08	\$172,000.00	
				\$110,000.00	\$166,814.08	\$172,000.00	
8	Splash Pad Deck and Drains	1	LS	\$90,000.00	\$187,408.55	\$60,000.00	
	·			\$90,000.00	\$187,408.55	\$50,000.00	
9	Plunge Pool Interior Work	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$23,273.46	\$37,000.00	
	-			\$45,000.00	\$23,273.46	\$37,000.00	
10	New Enclosed Slide to Plunge Pool	1	LS	\$95,000.00	\$125,675.41	\$141,000.00	
	-			\$95,000.00	\$125,675.41	\$141,000.00	
11	Slide Tower Tread, Riser and Landing Upgrades	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$223,220.13	\$229,000.00	
				\$45,000.00	\$223,220.13	\$229,000.00	

								<u> </u>	
12	New Deck Concrete	î	LS	\$23,000.00 \$23,000.00	\$52,853.39 \$52,853.39	\$160,000.00 \$160,000.00			
13	New Deck Coating	1	LS	\$38,000.00 \$38,000.00	\$46,271.21 \$46,271.21	\$48,000.00 \$48,000.00			
14	Concrete Seat Wall Feature	4	L\$	\$7,000.00 \$7,000.00	\$107,065.45 \$107,065.45	\$80,000.00 \$80,000.00			
15	Tensile Shade Structure Complete System	1	LS	\$60,000.00 \$60,000.00	\$61,674.66 \$61,674.66	\$65,000.00 \$65,000.00			
16	Paint	1	LS	\$6,000.00 \$6,000.00	\$16,935.53 \$16,935.53	\$14,000.00 \$14,000.00			
17	New Trench Drains	1	LS	\$16,000.00 \$16,000.00	\$35,503.97 \$35,503.97	\$18,000.00 \$18,000.00			
18	Pump Starters and Connections	17	LS	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$18,870.37 \$18,870.37	\$20,000.00 \$20,000.00			
19	Circuit breakers and Devices	1	LS	\$12,000.00 \$12,000.00	\$6,290.12 \$6,290.12	\$4,000.00 \$4,000.00			
20	Inverter	ã	LS	\$8,000.00 \$8,000.00	\$5,032.10 \$5,032.10	\$9,000.00 \$9,000.00			
21	Light Fixtures	1	LS	\$21,000.00 \$21,000.00	\$15,096.30 \$15,096.30	\$16,000.00 \$16,000.00			
22	Pool Bonding	1	LS	\$4,500.00 \$4,500.00	\$7,548.15 \$7,548.15	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	¥.		
23	Electrical Service	1	LS	\$25,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$6,356.80 \$6,356.80	\$6,000.00 \$6,000.00			
24	Utility Service Allowance	1	AL	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$ 10 ,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00			
25	Conduit and Wiring	1	LS	\$15,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$20,128.40 \$20,128.40	\$12,000.00 \$12,000.00			
26	Plumbing	1	LS	\$22,000.00 \$22,000.00	\$30,917.22 \$30,917.22	\$21,000.00 \$21,000.00			
27	Mobilization	:10	LS	\$130,499.00 \$130,499.00	\$6,290.12 \$6,290.12	\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00			
28	Safety and Security	4	LS	\$15,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$2,767.65 \$2,767.65	\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00			

29	Demolition and Haul-off	â	LS	\$50,000.00 \$50,000.00	\$26,670.12 \$26,670.12	\$96,000.00 \$96,000.00	
30	Layout/ Form/ Excavation	1	LS	\$25,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$1,383.83 \$1,383.83	\$14,000.00 \$14,000.00	
31	Shade Structure	4	LS	\$76,000.00 \$76,000.00	\$56,045.00 \$56,045.00	\$85,000.00 \$85,000.00	
32	Tension Fabric and Accessories	1	LS	\$16,000.00 \$16,000.00	\$25,160.49 \$25,160.49	\$34,000.00 \$34,000.00	
33	Fencing	i	LS	\$21,000.00 \$21,000.00	\$28,489.23 \$28,489.23	\$21,000.00 \$21,000.00	
34	Pool Tile	1	LS	\$7,000.00 \$7,000.00	\$8,302.96 \$8,302.96	\$9,000.00 \$9,000.00	
35	Pool Sump Repair and Testing	1	LS	\$35,000.00 \$35,000.00	\$54,220.87 \$54,220.87	\$56,000.00 \$56,000.00	
36	New Deck Concrete	1	LS	\$69,000.00 \$69,000.00	\$162,604.73 \$162,604.73	\$168,000.00 \$168,000.00	
37	New Deck Coating	1	LS	\$133,000.00 \$133,000.00	\$170,082.38 \$170,082.38	\$175,000.00 \$175,000.00	
38	New Trench Drains	1	LS	\$44,000.00 \$44,000.00	\$51,878.42 \$51,878.42	\$47,000.00 \$47,000.00	
39	Light Fixtures	1	LS	\$29,000.00 \$29,000.00	\$45,288.89 \$45,288.89	\$58,000.00 \$58,000.00	
40	Inverter	:1	LS	\$8,000.00 \$8,000.00	\$5,032.10 \$5,032.10	\$9,000.00 \$9,000.00	
41	Conduit and Wiring	9	LS	\$18,000.00 \$18,000.00	\$15,096.31 \$15,096.31	\$16,000.00 \$16,000.00	
42	Paint		LS	\$12,000.00 \$12,000.00	\$17,567.69 \$17,567.69	\$13,000.00 \$13,000.00	
		Total	Base Bid:	\$1,889,290.00	\$2,064,235.86	\$2,207,000.00	